Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014

Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor

Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290

Name
Ian TOOLEY
Robert FALZON
Scott FRASER
Merilyn NICOLSON
Jim VALLELONGA
Barry NEYLON
Cody DAVIES
Martin BAILEY
Chris GILL
Kevin Charles FISCHER
Robin John SYMES
Diane FRASER
David HUGHES
Paul KOCH
Margie SIMPSON
Hanno KOHN
Dianne HOCKLEY

Beverley Dawn
GIDMAN

Kelvin GOLDSTONE

James Henry
BUCKOKE

Morgan SMITH

Shane Peter HENNESSY
Robert LAIDLAW
Trevor Paul LAMBERT

Adrian David
SHACKLEY

Exhausted
Gain/Loss

Vacancies: 10

Totals After Count 1

Quota =

Papers Votes
369 369
143 143
319 319
248 248
309 309
193 193

61 61
109 109
117 117
259 259
256 256
104 104
264 264
181 181

83 83

50 50
106 106
195 195

76 76

89 89

55 55
150 150
124 124

56 56
374 374

0 0
0 0
4290 4290

4290

+1=391

10+1

Status After This Count

Excluded *

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 2 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).
Preferences received at count(s) 1.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58

Page 1 of 204



Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 2 Total After
Name Count # 1 Papers Votes Count # 2
Ian TOOLEY 369 3 3 372
Robert FALZON 143 1 1 144
Scott FRASER 319 1 1 320
Merilyn NICOLSON 248 2 2 250
Jim VALLELONGA 309 2 2 311
Barry NEYLON 193 6 6 199
Cody DAVIES 61 1 1 62
Martin BAILEY 109 2 2 111
Chris GILL 117 1 1 118
Kevin Charles FISCHER 259 4 4 263
Robin John SYMES 256 3 3 259
Diane FRASER 104 0 0 104
David HUGHES 264 5 5 269
Paul KOCH 181 6 6 187
Margie SIMPSON 83 0 0 83
Hanno KOHN 50 -50 -50 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 106 2 2 108
Beverley Dawn 195 0 0 195
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 76 77
James Henry 89 2 2 91
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 55 0 0 55
Shane Peter HENNESSY 150 1 1 151
Robert LAIDLAW 124 3 3 127
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 56 3 3 59
Adrian David 374 1 1 375
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

%

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 3 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 1.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 3 Total After
Name Count # 2 Papers Votes Count #3
Ian TOOLEY 372 3 3 375
Robert FALZON 144 2 2 146
Scott FRASER 320 0 0 320
Merilyn NICOLSON 250 1 1 251
Jim VALLELONGA 311 0 0 311
Barry NEYLON 199 4 4 203
Cody DAVIES 62 5 5 67
Martin BAILEY 111 0 0 111
Chris GILL 118 2 2 120
Kevin Charles FISCHER 263 1 1 264
Robin John SYMES 259 1 1 260
Diane FRASER 104 3 3 107
David HUGHES 269 1 1 270
Paul KOCH 187 3 3 190
Margie SIMPSON 83 3 3 86
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 108 5 5 113
Beverley Dawn 195 5 5 200
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 77 78
James Henry 91 92
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 55 -55 -55 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 151 1 1 152
Robert LAIDLAW 127 4 4 131
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 59 0 0 59
Adrian David 375 9 9 384
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

%

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 4 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 1.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58

Page 3 of 204



Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 4 Total After
Name Count #3 Papers Votes Count # 4
Ian TOOLEY 375 2 2 377
Robert FALZON 146 1 1 147
Scott FRASER 320 0 0 320
Merilyn NICOLSON 251 16 16 267
Jim VALLELONGA 311 7 7 318
Barry NEYLON 203 0 0 203
Cody DAVIES 67 0 0 67
Martin BAILEY 111 0 0 111
Chris GILL 120 0 0 120
Kevin Charles FISCHER 264 2 2 266
Robin John SYMES 260 3 3 263
Diane FRASER 107 1 1 108
David HUGHES 270 1 1 271
Paul KOCH 190 1 1 191
Margie SIMPSON 86 3 3 89
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 113 1 1 114
Beverley Dawn 200 1 1 201
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 78 2 2 80
James Henry 92 94
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 152 158
Robert LAIDLAW 131 137
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 59 -56 -56 3
Adrian David 384 1 1 385
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 5 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 2.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 5 Total After
Name Count # 4 Papers Votes Count #5
Ian TOOLEY 377 0 0 377
Robert FALZON 147 0 0 147
Scott FRASER 320 0 0 320
Merilyn NICOLSON 267 0 0 267
Jim VALLELONGA 318 0 0 318
Barry NEYLON 203 0 0 203
Cody DAVIES 67 0 0 67
Martin BAILEY 111 0 0 111
Chris GILL 120 0 0 120
Kevin Charles FISCHER 266 0 0 266
Robin John SYMES 263 0 0 263
Diane FRASER 108 0 0 108
David HUGHES 271 0 0 271
Paul KOCH 191 0 0 191
Margie SIMPSON 89 0 0 89
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 114 0 0 114
Beverley Dawn 201 0 0 201
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 80 82
James Henry 94 0 0 94
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 158 158
Robert LAIDLAW 137 138
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 3 -3 -3 0
Adrian David 385 0 0 385
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

*

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 6 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 1.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58

Page 5 of 204



Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 6 Total After
Name Count # 5 Papers Votes Count # 6
Ian TOOLEY 377 5 5 382
Robert FALZON 147 7 7 154
Scott FRASER 320 1 1 321
Merilyn NICOLSON 267 4 4 271
Jim VALLELONGA 318 2 2 320
Barry NEYLON 203 5 5 208
Cody DAVIES 67 -61 -61 6
Martin BAILEY 111 6 6 117
Chris GILL 120 6 6 126
Kevin Charles FISCHER 266 8 8 274
Robin John SYMES 263 2 2 265
Diane FRASER 108 6 6 114
David HUGHES 271 2 2 273
Paul KOCH 191 1 1 192
Margie SIMPSON 89 2 2 91
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 114 2 2 116
Beverley Dawn 201 0 0 201
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 82 82
James Henry 94 94
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 158 0 0 158
Robert LAIDLAW 138 1 1 139
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 385 1 1 386
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 7 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 2.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 7 Total After
Name Count # 6 Papers Votes Count # 7
Ian TOOLEY 382 0 0 382
Robert FALZON 154 0 0 154
Scott FRASER 321 0 0 321
Merilyn NICOLSON 271 0 0 271
Jim VALLELONGA 320 1 1 321
Barry NEYLON 208 0 0 208
Cody DAVIES 6 -1 -1 5
Martin BAILEY 117 0 0 117
Chris GILL 126 0 0 126
Kevin Charles FISCHER 274 0 0 274
Robin John SYMES 265 0 0 265
Diane FRASER 114 0 0 114
David HUGHES 273 0 0 273
Paul KOCH 192 0 0 192
Margie SIMPSON 91 0 0 91
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 116 0 0 116
Beverley Dawn 201 0 0 201
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 82 82
James Henry 94 94
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 158 0 0 158
Robert LAIDLAW 139 0 0 139
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 386 0 0 386
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 8 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 3.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58

Page 7 of 204



Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 8 Total After
Name Count # 7 Papers Votes Count # 8
Ian TOOLEY 382 0 0 382
Robert FALZON 154 0 0 154
Scott FRASER 321 0 0 321
Merilyn NICOLSON 271 1 1 272
Jim VALLELONGA 321 0 0 321
Barry NEYLON 208 0 0 208
Cody DAVIES 5 -5 -5 0
Martin BAILEY 117 0 0 117
Chris GILL 126 0 0 126
Kevin Charles FISCHER 274 0 0 274
Robin John SYMES 265 0 0 265
Diane FRASER 114 0 0 114
David HUGHES 273 0 0 273
Paul KOCH 192 2 2 194
Margie SIMPSON 91 0 0 91
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 116 0 0 116
Beverley Dawn 201 0 0 201
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 82 82
James Henry 94 94
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 158 0 0 158
Robert LAIDLAW 139 0 0 139
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 386 2 2 388
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 9 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 1.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 9 Total After
Name Count # 8 Papers Votes Count #9
Ian TOOLEY 382 3 3 385
Robert FALZON 154 1 1 155
Scott FRASER 321 3 3 324
Merilyn NICOLSON 272 2 2 274
Jim VALLELONGA 321 7 7 328
Barry NEYLON 208 3 3 211
Cody DAVIES 0 0 0 0
Martin BAILEY 117 1 1 118
Chris GILL 126 0 0 126
Kevin Charles FISCHER 274 4 4 278
Robin John SYMES 265 10 10 275
Diane FRASER 114 3 3 117
David HUGHES 273 2 2 275
Paul KOCH 194 3 3 197
Margie SIMPSON 91 3 3 94
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 116 9 9 125
Beverley Dawn 201 4 4 205
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 82 -76 -76 6
James Henry 94 4 4 98
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 158 5 5 163
Robert LAIDLAW 139 4 4 143
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 388 5 5 393 #
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 10 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 2.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 10 Total After
Name Count #9 Papers Votes Count # 10
Ian TOOLEY 385 0 0 385
Robert FALZON 155 0 0 155
Scott FRASER 324 0 0 324
Merilyn NICOLSON 274 0 0 274
Jim VALLELONGA 328 0 0 328
Barry NEYLON 211 0 0 211
Cody DAVIES 0 0 0 0
Martin BAILEY 118 0 0 118
Chris GILL 126 0 0 126
Kevin Charles FISCHER 278 0 0 278
Robin John SYMES 275 0 0 275
Diane FRASER 117 0 0 117
David HUGHES 275 0 0 275
Paul KOCH 197 0 0 197
Margie SIMPSON 94 0 0 94
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 125 1 1 126
Beverley Dawn 205 0 0 205
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 6 -1 -1 5
James Henry 98 0 0 98
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 163 0 0 163
Robert LAIDLAW 143 0 0 143
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 393 0 0 393
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 11 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 3.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 11 Total After
Name Count # 10 Papers Votes Count # 11
Ian TOOLEY 385 0 0 385
Robert FALZON 155 0 0 155
Scott FRASER 324 0 0 324
Merilyn NICOLSON 274 0 0 274
Jim VALLELONGA 328 0 0 328
Barry NEYLON 211 0 0 211
Cody DAVIES 0 0 0 0
Martin BAILEY 118 0 0 118
Chris GILL 126 0 0 126
Kevin Charles FISCHER 278 0 0 278
Robin John SYMES 275 0 0 275
Diane FRASER 117 0 0 117
David HUGHES 275 0 0 275
Paul KOCH 197 0 0 197
Margie SIMPSON 94 1 1 95
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 126 0 0 126
Beverley Dawn 205 0 0 205
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 5 -1 -1 4
James Henry 98 0 0 98
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 163 0 0 163
Robert LAIDLAW 143 0 0 143
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 393 0 0 393
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 12 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 4.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014

Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor

Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290

Name
Ian TOOLEY
Robert FALZON
Scott FRASER
Merilyn NICOLSON
Jim VALLELONGA
Barry NEYLON
Cody DAVIES
Martin BAILEY
Chris GILL
Kevin Charles FISCHER
Robin John SYMES
Diane FRASER
David HUGHES
Paul KOCH
Margie SIMPSON
Hanno KOHN
Dianne HOCKLEY

Beverley Dawn
GIDMAN

Kelvin GOLDSTONE

James Henry
BUCKOKE

Morgan SMITH

Shane Peter HENNESSY
Robert LAIDLAW
Trevor Paul LAMBERT

Adrian David
SHACKLEY

Exhausted
Gain/Loss

Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 12 Total After
Count # 11 Papers Votes Count # 12
385 0 0 385
155 0 0 155
324 0 0 324
274 0 0 274
328 0 0 328
211 0 0 211
0 0 0 0
118 0 0 118
126 0 0 126
278 0 0 278
275 0 0 275
117 0 0 117
275 0 0 275
197 0 0 197
95 0 0 95
0 0 0 0
126 1 1 127
205 1 1 206
4 2 ) 2
98 0 0 98
0 0 0 0
163 0 0 163
143 0 0 143
0 0 0 0
393 0 0 393
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 13 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).
Preferences received at count(s) 5.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Client:
Event:
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot:

Total Formal Papers: 4,290

Name
Ian TOOLEY
Robert FALZON
Scott FRASER
Merilyn NICOLSON
Jim VALLELONGA
Barry NEYLON
Cody DAVIES
Martin BAILEY
Chris GILL
Kevin Charles FISCHER
Robin John SYMES
Diane FRASER
David HUGHES
Paul KOCH
Margie SIMPSON
Hanno KOHN
Dianne HOCKLEY

Beverley Dawn
GIDMAN

Kelvin GOLDSTONE

James Henry
BUCKOKE

Morgan SMITH

Shane Peter HENNESSY
Robert LAIDLAW
Trevor Paul LAMBERT

Adrian David
SHACKLEY

Exhausted
Gain/Loss

SHACKLEY, A has 2 surplus vote(s) to be distributed in count # 14 at a transfer value of 0.005000.

Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Local Government Elections 2014

Town of Gawler - Area Councillor

Election of 10 Councillors

Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 13 Total After
Count # 12 Papers Votes Count # 13
385 0 0 385
155 0 0 155
324 0 0 324
274 0 0 274
328 0 0 328
211 0 0 211
0 0 0 0
118 0 0 118
126 0 0 126
278 0 0 278
275 0 0 275
117 0 0 117
275 0 0 275
197 0 0 197
95 0 0 95
0 0 0 0
127 0 0 127
206 0 0 206
2 2 ) 0
98 0 0 98
0 0 0 0
163 0 0 163
143 2 2 145
0 0 0 0
393 0 0 393
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
4290 0 0 4290

393 papers are involved from count number(s) 1,2,3,4,6,8,9

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Client:
Event:
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot:

Total Formal Papers: 4,290

Name
Ian TOOLEY
Robert FALZON
Scott FRASER
Merilyn NICOLSON
Jim VALLELONGA
Barry NEYLON
Cody DAVIES
Martin BAILEY
Chris GILL
Kevin Charles FISCHER
Robin John SYMES
Diane FRASER
David HUGHES
Paul KOCH
Margie SIMPSON
Hanno KOHN
Dianne HOCKLEY

Beverley Dawn
GIDMAN

Kelvin GOLDSTONE

James Henry
BUCKOKE

Morgan SMITH

Shane Peter HENNESSY
Robert LAIDLAW
Trevor Paul LAMBERT

Adrian David
SHACKLEY

Exhausted
Gain/Loss

Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Local Government Elections 2014

Town of Gawler - Area Councillor

Election of 10 Councillors

Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 14 Total After
Count # 13 Papers Votes Count # 14
385 38 0 385
155 9 0 155
324 14 0 324
274 8 0 274
328 13 0 328
211 0 211
0 0 0
118 15 0 118
126 5 0 126
278 12 0 278
275 13 0 275
117 13 0 117
275 41 0 275
197 55 0 197
95 0 95
0 0 0
127 20 0 127
206 9 0 206
0 0
98 98
0 0 0 0
163 59 0 163
145 49 0 145
0 0 0 0
393 -393 2 391
0 0 0 0
0 0 2 2
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 15 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).
Preferences received at count(s) 1.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 15 Total After
Name Count # 14 Papers Votes Count # 15
Ian TOOLEY 385 5 5 390
Robert FALZON 155 3 3 158
Scott FRASER 324 0 0 324
Merilyn NICOLSON 274 9 9 283
Jim VALLELONGA 328 2 2 330
Barry NEYLON 211 3 3 214
Cody DAVIES 0 0 0 0
Martin BAILEY 118 1 1 119
Chris GILL 126 0 0 126
Kevin Charles FISCHER 278 3 3 281
Robin John SYMES 275 1 1 276
Diane FRASER 117 11 11 128
David HUGHES 275 6 6 281
Paul KOCH 197 15 15 212
Margie SIMPSON 95 -83 -83 12
Hanno KOHN 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 127 134
Beverley Dawn 206 211
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 0 0
James Henry 98 102
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 163 4 4 167
Robert LAIDLAW 145 4 4 149
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 391 0 0 391
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 2 0 0 2
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 16 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 3.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58

Page 15 of 204



Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 16 Total After
Name Count # 15 Papers Votes Count # 16
Ian TOOLEY 390 0 0 390
Robert FALZON 158 1 1 159
Scott FRASER 324 0 0 324
Merilyn NICOLSON 283 0 0 283
Jim VALLELONGA 330 0 0 330
Barry NEYLON 214 0 0 214
Cody DAVIES 0 0 0 0
Martin BAILEY 119 0 0 119
Chris GILL 126 0 0 126
Kevin Charles FISCHER 281 0 0 281
Robin John SYMES 276 0 0 276
Diane FRASER 128 1 1 129
David HUGHES 281 1 1 282
Paul KOCH 212 0 0 212
Margie SIMPSON 12 -3 -3 9
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 134 134
Beverley Dawn 211 211
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 0 0
James Henry 102 102
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 167 0 0 167
Robert LAIDLAW 149 0 0 149
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 391 0 0 391
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 2 0 0 2
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 17 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 4.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014

Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor

Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290

Name
Ian TOOLEY
Robert FALZON
Scott FRASER
Merilyn NICOLSON
Jim VALLELONGA
Barry NEYLON
Cody DAVIES
Martin BAILEY
Chris GILL
Kevin Charles FISCHER
Robin John SYMES
Diane FRASER
David HUGHES
Paul KOCH
Margie SIMPSON
Hanno KOHN
Dianne HOCKLEY

Beverley Dawn
GIDMAN

Kelvin GOLDSTONE

James Henry
BUCKOKE

Morgan SMITH

Shane Peter HENNESSY
Robert LAIDLAW
Trevor Paul LAMBERT

Adrian David
SHACKLEY

Exhausted
Gain/Loss

Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 17 Total After
Count # 16 Papers Votes Count # 17
390 0 0 390
159 0 0 159
324 0 0 324
283 0 0 283
330 0 0 330
214 0 0 214
0 0 0 0
119 1 1 120
126 0 0 126
281 0 0 281
276 0 0 276
129 1 1 130
282 0 0 282
212 1 1 213
9 -3 -3 6
0 0
134 134
211 211
0 0
102 102
0 0 0 0
167 0 0 167
149 0 0 149
0 0 0 0
391 0 0 391
0 0 0 0
2 0 0 2
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 18 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).
Preferences received at count(s) 6.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014

Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor

Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290

Name
Ian TOOLEY
Robert FALZON
Scott FRASER
Merilyn NICOLSON
Jim VALLELONGA
Barry NEYLON
Cody DAVIES
Martin BAILEY
Chris GILL
Kevin Charles FISCHER
Robin John SYMES
Diane FRASER
David HUGHES
Paul KOCH
Margie SIMPSON
Hanno KOHN
Dianne HOCKLEY

Beverley Dawn
GIDMAN

Kelvin GOLDSTONE

James Henry
BUCKOKE

Morgan SMITH

Shane Peter HENNESSY
Robert LAIDLAW
Trevor Paul LAMBERT

Adrian David
SHACKLEY

Exhausted
Gain/Loss

Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 18 Total After
Count # 17 Papers Votes Count # 18
390 0 0 390
159 0 0 159
324 0 0 324
283 0 0 283
330 0 0 330
214 0 0 214
0 0 0 0
120 0 0 120
126 0 0 126
281 0 0 281
276 0 0 276
130 0 0 130
282 0 0 282
213 0 0 213
6 -2 -2 4
0 0 0 0
134 135
211 1 1 212
0 0
102 102
0 0 0 0
167 0 0 167
149 0 0 149
0 0 0 0
391 0 0 391
0 0 0 0
2 0 0 2
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 19 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).
Preferences received at count(s) 9.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 19 Total After
Name Count # 18 Papers Votes Count # 19
Ian TOOLEY 390 0 0 390
Robert FALZON 159 0 0 159
Scott FRASER 324 0 0 324
Merilyn NICOLSON 283 0 0 283
Jim VALLELONGA 330 0 0 330
Barry NEYLON 214 0 0 214
Cody DAVIES 0 0 0 0
Martin BAILEY 120 0 0 120
Chris GILL 126 0 0 126
Kevin Charles FISCHER 281 0 0 281
Robin John SYMES 276 0 0 276
Diane FRASER 130 2 2 132
David HUGHES 282 0 0 282
Paul KOCH 213 0 0 213
Margie SIMPSON 4 -3 -3 1
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 135 135
Beverley Dawn 212 212
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 0 0
James Henry 102 103
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 167 0 0 167
Robert LAIDLAW 149 0 0 149
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 391 0 0 391
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 2 0 0 2
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 20 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 11.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014

Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor

Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290

Name
Ian TOOLEY
Robert FALZON
Scott FRASER
Merilyn NICOLSON
Jim VALLELONGA
Barry NEYLON
Cody DAVIES
Martin BAILEY
Chris GILL
Kevin Charles FISCHER
Robin John SYMES
Diane FRASER
David HUGHES
Paul KOCH
Margie SIMPSON
Hanno KOHN
Dianne HOCKLEY

Beverley Dawn
GIDMAN

Kelvin GOLDSTONE

James Henry
BUCKOKE

Morgan SMITH

Shane Peter HENNESSY
Robert LAIDLAW
Trevor Paul LAMBERT

Adrian David
SHACKLEY

Exhausted
Gain/Loss

Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 20 Total After
Count # 19 Papers Votes Count # 20
390 0 0 390
159 0 0 159
324 0 0 324
283 0 0 283
330 0 0 330
214 0 0 214
0 0 0 0
120 0 0 120
126 0 0 126
281 0 0 281
276 0 0 276
132 0 0 132
282 0 0 282
213 1 1 214
1 -1 -1 0
0 0
135 135
212 212
0 0
103 103
0 0 0 0
167 0 0 167
149 0 0 149
0 0 0 0
391 0 0 391
0 0 0 0
2 0 0 2
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 0.005000 will be distributed in count # 21 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).
Preferences received at count(s) 14.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 21 Total After
Name Count # 20 Papers Votes Count # 21
Ian TOOLEY 390 0 0 390
Robert FALZON 159 0 0 159
Scott FRASER 324 0 0 324
Merilyn NICOLSON 283 0 0 283
Jim VALLELONGA 330 2 0 330
Barry NEYLON 214 0 0 214
Cody DAVIES 0 0 0 0
Martin BAILEY 120 0 0 120
Chris GILL 126 0 0 126
Kevin Charles FISCHER 281 0 0 281
Robin John SYMES 276 0 0 276
Diane FRASER 132 0 0 132
David HUGHES 282 0 0 282
Paul KOCH 214 3 0 214
Margie SIMPSON 0 -6 0 0
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 135 0 135
Beverley Dawn 212 0 0 212
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 0 0
James Henry 103 103
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 167 0 0 167
Robert LAIDLAW 149 0 0 149
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 391 0 0 391
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 2 0 0 2
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 22 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 1.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 22 Total After
Name Count # 21 Papers Votes Count # 22
Ian TOOLEY 390 6 6 396 #
Robert FALZON 159 2 2 161
Scott FRASER 324 7 7 331
Merilyn NICOLSON 283 20 20 303
Jim VALLELONGA 330 8 8 338
Barry NEYLON 214 3 3 217
Cody DAVIES 0 0 0 0
Martin BAILEY 120 2 2 122
Chris GILL 126 5 5 131
Kevin Charles FISCHER 281 3 3 284
Robin John SYMES 276 2 2 278
Diane FRASER 132 10 10 142
David HUGHES 282 4 4 286
Paul KOCH 214 4 4 218
Margie SIMPSON 0 0 0 0
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 135 3 3 138
Beverley Dawn 212 5 5 217
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 0 0 0 0
James Henry 103 -89 -89 14
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 167 1 1 168
Robert LAIDLAW 149 4 4 153
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 391 0 0 391
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 2 0 0 2
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Elected

Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

2

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 23 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 2.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.

09 Nov 2014 17:56:58
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 23 Total After
Name Count # 22 Papers Votes Count # 23
Ian TOOLEY 396 0 0 396
Robert FALZON 161 0 0 161
Scott FRASER 331 0 0 331
Merilyn NICOLSON 303 0 0 303
Jim VALLELONGA 338 1 1 339
Barry NEYLON 217 0 0 217
Cody DAVIES 0 0 0 0
Martin BAILEY 122 0 0 122
Chris GILL 131 0 0 131
Kevin Charles FISCHER 284 0 0 284
Robin John SYMES 278 0 0 278
Diane FRASER 142 1 1 143
David HUGHES 286 0 0 286
Paul KOCH 218 0 0 218
Margie SIMPSON 0 0 0 0
Hanno KOHN 0 0 0 0
Dianne HOCKLEY 138 0 0 138
Beverley Dawn 217 0 0 217
GIDMAN
Kelvin GOLDSTONE 0 0 0 0
James Henry 14 -2 -2 12
BUCKOKE
Morgan SMITH 0 0 0 0
Shane Peter HENNESSY 168 0 0 168
Robert LAIDLAW 153 0 0 153
Trevor Paul LAMBERT 0 0 0 0
Adrian David 391 0 0 391
SHACKLEY
Exhausted 0 0 0 0
Gain/Loss 2 0 0 2
4290 0 0 4290

Status After This Count

Elected

Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded
Excluded

Excluded

Excluded
Elected

2

@

Preferences with a transfer value of 1.000000000 will be distributed in count # 24 after the exclusion of 1 candidate(s).

Preferences received at count(s) 3.

Note: '#' denotes candidates Elected this Count.

"' denotes candidates Excluded this Count.
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Results Showing Candidates in Ballot Order

Client: Local Government Elections 2014
Event: Town of Gawler - Area Councillor
Pattern: Area Councillor

Ballot: Election of 10 Councillors

Total Formal Papers: 4,290 Vacancies: 10 Quota = 391
Votes at Gained at Count 24 Total After
Name Count # 23 Papers Votes Count # 24
Ian TOOLEY 396 0 0 396
Robert FALZON 161 0 0 161
Scott FRASER 331 0 0 331
Merilyn NICOLSON 303 0 0 303
Jim VALLELONGA 339 0 0 339
Barry NEYLON 217 0 0 217
Cody DAVIES 0 0 0 0
Martin BAILEY 122 0 0 122
Chris GILL 131 0 0 131
Kevin Charles FISCHER 2